P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

1 1
SAFETY LIghT CuRTAInS detec ip69K
Ordering information
Items supplied deTec IP69K:
• Safety light curtain consisting of a sender and a receiver, each inside an IP69K protective housing
• Test rod with diameter corresponding to the resolution of the safety light curtain
• Safety instruction
• Mounting instructions
• Operating instructions for download - www.sick.com/detec4_core_ip69K
• Operating instructions for download - www.sick.com/detec2_core_ip69K
deTec4 Core IP69K
• Resolution: 14 mm
• Minimum protective field width: 0 m ... 6.5 m
• Typical protective field width: 0 m ... 8.5 m
Protective field height Sender receiver
type part no. type part no.
300 mm C4C-SB03010A10000 1219531 C4C-EB03010A10000 1219058
450 mm C4C-SB04510A10000 1219532 C4C-EB04510A10000 1219533
600 mm C4C-SB06010A10000 1219534 C4C-EB06010A10000 1219535
750 mm C4C-SB07510A10000 1219536 C4C-EB07510A10000 1219537
900 mm C4C-SB09010A10000 1219538 C4C-EB09010A10000 1219539
1,050 mm C4C-SB10510A10000 1219540 C4C-EB10510A10000 1219541
1,200 mm C4C-SB12010A10000 1219542 C4C-EB12010A10000 1219543
1,350 mm C4C-SB13510A10000 1219544 C4C-EB13510A10000 1219545
1,500 mm C4C-SB15010A10000 1219546 C4C-EB15010A10000 1219547
1,650 mm C4C-SB16510A10000 1219548 C4C-EB16510A10000 1219549
1,800 mm C4C-SB18010A10000 1219550 C4C-EB18010A10000 1219551
• Resolution: 30 mm
• Minimum protective field width: 0 m ... 10 m
• Typical protective field width: 0 m ... 12.5 m
Protective field height Sender receiver
type part no. type part no.
300 mm C4C-SB03030A10000 1219552 C4C-EB03030A10000 1219553
450 mm C4C-SB04530A10000 1219554 C4C-EB04530A10000 1219555
600 mm C4C-SB06030A10000 1219556 C4C-EB06030A10000 1219557
750 mm C4C-SB07530A10000 1219558 C4C-EB07530A10000 1219559
900 mm C4C-SB09030A10000 1219560 C4C-EB09030A10000 1219561
1,050 mm C4C-SB10530A10000 1219562 C4C-EB10530A10000 1219563
1,200 mm C4C-SB12030A10000 1219564 C4C-EB12030A10000 1219565
1,350 mm C4C-SB13530A10000 1219566 C4C-EB13530A10000 1219567
1,500 mm C4C-SB15030A10000 1219568 C4C-EB15030A10000 1219569
1,650 mm C4C-SB16530A10000 1219570 C4C-EB16530A10000 1219571
1,800 mm C4C-SB18030A10000 1219059 C4C-EB18030A10000 1219572

1 7
MuLTIPLE LIghT BEAM SAFETY dEVICES detem ip69K
Ordering information
Items supplied deTem IP69K:
• Multiple light beam safety device consisting of a sender and a receiver, each inside an IP69K protective housing
• Safety instruction
• Mounting instructions
• Operating instructions for download - www.sick.com/detem4_core_ip69K
• Operating instructions for download - www.sick.com/detem2_core_ip69K
deTem4 Core IP69K
number of beams Beam separation Sender receiver
type part no. type part no.
2 500 mm M4C-SB0250LA10 1089977 M4C-EB02500A10 1089978
3 400 mm M4C-SB0340LA10 1089979 M4C-EB03400A10 1089980
4 300 mm M4C-SB0430LA10 1089981 M4C-EB04300A10 1089982
deTem2 Core IP69K
number of beams Beam separation Sender receiver
type part no. type part no.
2 500 mm M2C-SB0250LA10 1089984 M2C-EB02500A10 1089985